
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/048908-2025 

Award

Sub - Group Interim Void and D&D Electrics (Responsive
Electrical)

ONWARD GROUP LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-048908
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05884d 
Published 14 August 2025, 4:34pm

Scope 

Description

Group Interim Void and D&D Electrics Contract across Merseyside, Greater Manchester
and Lancashire regions

 

Contract 1. Sub - Group Interim Void and D&D Electrics
(Responsive Electrical)

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/048908-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/048908-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Responsive Electrical Limited

Contract value

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

14 August 2025 to 31 May 2026

9 months, 18 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations



Page 3 to 4

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

UKD4 - Lancashire

UKD7 - Merseyside

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Responsive Electrical Limited

6-8 Trenchard Road

Manchester

M22 5NA

United Kingdom

Email: paul@responsiveelectrical.com

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:paul@responsiveelectrical.com


Page 4 to 4

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Sub - Group Interim Void and D&D Electrics (Responsive Electrical)

Contracting authority 

ONWARD GROUP LIMITED

Companies House: IP031216

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHQG-6857-ZMXT

Renaissance Court

Manchester

M21 7QY

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@onward.co.uk

Website: http://www.onward.co.uk

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@onward.co.uk
http://www.onward.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Sub - Group Interim Void and D&D Electrics (Responsive Electrical)
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Responsive Electrical Limited

	Contracting authority
	ONWARD GROUP LIMITED


		2026-02-23T08:43:08+0000
	TCPDF




